Illinois law.
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Section 1215.40  Renewals 

a)	The first renewal period for registration issued under the Act shall end March 31, 2002 and subsequent renewal periods shall end every March 31 thereafter. The holder of a registration may renew that registration 60 days prior to the expiration date by filing an application with the Department and paying the required fee set forth in Section 1215.30. 

b)	It is the responsibility of each registrant to notify the Department of any change of mailing address.  Failure to receive a renewal form from the Department shall not constitute an excuse for failure to pay the renewal fee or to renew one's registration. 
